



Bid Opening Date/Time
December 2, 2008 @ 1:00 PM
IFB: 9-081202C

District 9
Building Services Price Agreement

Friga Construction Co., Inc.

Pulaski, Phelps, Crawford, Washington, Texas, Iron and Dent Counties

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 45.00	\$ 68.00
Supplies		
Markup	12%	

\$ 2,454.00	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 600.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 3,054.00	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.

Carter, Howell, Oregon, Reynolds, Ripley, and Shannon Counties.

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 37.00	\$ 55.50
Supplies		
Markup	12%	

\$ 2,016.50	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 600.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 2,616.50	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.



Bid Opening Date/Time
December 2, 2008 @ 1:00 PM
IFB: 9-081202C

District 9
Building Services Price Agreement

Iler Enterprises LLC

Pulaski, Phelps, Crawford, Washington, Texas, Iron and Dent Counties

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 46.00	\$ 69.00
Supplies		
Markup	5%	

\$ 2,507.00	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 250.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 2,757.00	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.

Carter, Howell, Oregon, Reynolds, Ripley, and Shannon Counties.

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 46.00	\$ 69.00
Supplies		
Markup	5%	

\$ 2,507.00	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 250.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 2,757.00	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.



Bid Opening Date/Time
December 2, 2008 @ 1:00 PM
IFB: 9-081202C

District 9
Building Services Price Agreement

Lindsey Construction

Pulaski, Phelps, Crawford, Washington, Texas, Iron and Dent Counties

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00
Supplies	10%	
Markup		

\$ 2,240.00	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 500.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 2,740.00	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.

Carter, Howell, Oregon, Reynolds, Ripley, and Shannon Counties.

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00
Supplies	10%	
Markup		

\$ 1,960.00	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 500.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 2,460.00	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.



Bid Opening Date/Time
December 2, 2008 @ 1:00 PM
IFB: 9-081202C

District 9
Building Services Price Agreement

Haynes Construction

**No Bid for: Pulaski, Phelps, Crawford, Washington, Texas, Iron and Dent Counties
 Carter, Howell, Oregon, Reynolds, Ripley, and Shannon Counties.**

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 16.92	\$ 25.38
Supplies		
Markup	11%	

\$ 922.14	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 550.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 1,472.14	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.



Bid Opening Date/Time
December 2, 2008 @ 1:00 PM
IFB: 9-081202C

District 9
Building Services Price Agreement

CECCO, Inc.

Pulaski, Phelps, Crawford, Washington, Texas, Iron and Dent Counties

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 89.75	\$ 134.50
Supplies		
Markup	15%	

\$ 4,891.00	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 750.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 5,641.00	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.

Carter, Howell, Oregon, Reynolds, Ripley, and Shannon Counties.

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 84.00	\$ 126.00
Supplies		
Markup	15%	

\$ 4,578.00	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 750.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 5,328.00	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.



Bid Opening Date/Time
December 2, 2008 @ 1:00 PM
IFB: 9-081202C

District 9
Building Services Price Agreement

JD - MC LLC

Pulaski, Phelps, Crawford, Washington, Texas, Iron and Dent Counties

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 71.20	\$ 114.00
Supplies		
Markup	10%	

\$ 3,902.00	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 500.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 4,402.00	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.

Carter, Howell, Oregon, Reynolds, Ripley, and Shannon Counties.

	Regular Time	Overtime
Hourly Labor Rates:	\$ 85.20	\$ 136.35
Supplies		
Markup	10%	

\$ 4,669.05	Reg time x 50 hrs. plus OT x 3 hrs.
\$ 500.00	Amount of markup over contractor cost for supplies costing the contractor \$5,000.
\$ 5,169.05	This dollar amount will makeup the contractor's lowest bid. Award will be based on the lowest value in this cell.